# 11733169

# CH \$320.00 11/

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Certificate of Conversion

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
FORTIFY SOFTWARE, INC.	01/28/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FORTIFY SOFTWARE, LLC	
Street Address:	2215 Bridgepointe Parkway, Suite 400	
City:	San Mateo	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94404	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11733169
Application Number:	12463334
Application Number:	11934722
Application Number:	11934717
Application Number:	11734114
Application Number:	11510135
Application Number:	11009572
Application Number:	11010146

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (303)297-2266

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (970)898-4728

Email: jerry.shorma@hp.com

Correspondent Name: Hewlett-Packard Company

Address Line 1: 3404 E. Harmony Road, Mail Stop 35
Address Line 2: Intellectual Property Administration

PATENT REEL: 026155 FRAME: 0089

501506685

Address Line 4: Fort Collins, COLORADO 80528		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angela Troussel	
Total Attachments: 5 source=02 - Fortify - Cert of Conversion (filed 1-28-11)#page1.tif source=02 - Fortify - Cert of Conversion (filed 1-28-11)#page2.tif source=02 - Fortify - Cert of Conversion (filed 1-28-11)#page3.tif source=02 - Fortify - Cert of Conversion (filed 1-28-11)#page4.tif source=02 - Fortify - Cert of Conversion (filed 1-28-11)#page5.tif		

PATENT REEL: 026155 FRAME: 0090 Delaware

PAGE 1

## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "FORTIFY SOFTWARE, INC." TO A

DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM

"FORTIFY SOFTWARE, INC." TO "FORTIFY SOFTWARE, LLC", FILED IN

THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2011, AT

7:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY
OF JANUARY, A.D. 2011.

3626199 8100V

110094542

DATE: 01-28-11

AUTHENT\[CATION: 8527194

PATENT REEL: 026155 FRAME: 0091

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Delaware

## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "FORTIFY SOFTWARE, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2011, AT 7:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2011.

3626199 8100V

DATE: 01-28-11

AUTHENT\[CATION: 8527194

**PATENT** REEL: 026155 FRAME: 0092

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

110094542

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:59 PM 01/28/2011 FILED 07:59 PM 01/28/2011 SRV 110094542 - 3626199 FILE

## STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is: Delaware.
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is: Delaware.
- 3. The date the corporation first formed is: February 19, 2003.
- 4. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is: Fortify Software, Inc.
- 5. The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is: Fortify Software, LLC.
  - 6. The effective date for the conversion shall be January 31, 2011.

Name: Paul T. Porrini Title: Secretary

> PATENT REEL: 026155 FRAME: 0093

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:59 PM 01/28/2011 FILED 07:59 PM 01/28/2011 SRV 110094542 - 3626199 FILE

#### CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

#### FORTIFY SOFTWARE, LLC

The undersigned, being a natural person of age eighteen years or more, acting as an authorized agent of a limited liability company under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (as the same may be amended from time to time, the "Act"), adopts pursuant to section 18-201 of the Act, the following Certificate of Formation for such limited liability company (the "Company").

- 1. Name. The name of the Company shall be: Fortify Software, LLC.
- 2. Registered Office, Registered Agent. The initial registered office shall be: 1209 Orange Street, in the City of Wilmington, New Castle County, Delaware 19801. The initial registered agent of the Company shall be The Corporation Trust Company, Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, New Castle County, Delaware 19801. Both the registered office and the registered agent may be changed in the manner provided by law.
- 3. <u>Term.</u> The term of the Company shall commence on January 31, 2011. The Company shall be dissolved at such time and in such manner as provided for in the Company's limited liability company agreement (the "LLC Agreement").
- 4. <u>Purpose</u>. The purpose of this Company shall be to engage in any lawful act or activity for which limited liability companies may be organized and formed under the Act.
- 5. <u>Management</u>. The Company shall be managed in accordance with the terms of its LLC Agreement.
- 6. <u>Amendments</u>. The Company reserves the right to amend its Certificate of Formation (including, but not limited to, amendments repealing existing provisions) from time to time in accordance with the Act.
- 7. Adoption of a Limited Liability Company Agreement. The initial LLC Agreement of the Company shall be adopted by its members. The LLC Agreement may contain any provisions for the regulation and management of the affairs of the Company not inconsistent with law or this Certificate of Formation.
- 8. Obligations for Debt, Obligations and Liabilities. No member of the Company shall be obligated personally for any debt, obligation or liability solely by reason of being a member of the Company. The failure to observe any formalities relating to the business or affairs of the Company shall not be grounds for keeping personal liability on any member for the debts, obligations or liabilities of the Company.

PATENT REEL: 026155 FRAME: 0094 9. The effective date for the formation shall be January 31, 2011.

The undersigned does hereby certify, make and acknowledge this Certificate of Formation on this acknowledge this Certificate of Formation on the Certificate of Formation of Fo of January, 2011.

Title: Authorized Person

**PATENT REEL: 026155 FRAME: 0095** 

RECORDED: 04/20/2011